Open Solicitation #1168152

Attachment E

Individualized Supportive Services for Children, and Adults with Intellectual or Developmental Disabilities

Fixed Rate Schedule

Scope 1 - Supported Employment Services (rate listed below), the maximum amount any client may receive per County fiscal year is \$9,800, which applies only when a client requires all three services (Preplacement, Intensive Job Coaching, and Extended Support Services).

Service	Rate
Pre-placement - Phases 1 Includes Job Development & Training	\$70 per hour up to a maximum of 80 hours per fiscal year per client.
Intensive Job Coaching – Phase 2 Includes on-site job training or re-training of tasks and skills necessary for the client to be successful on the job, including formal meetings with the client's supervisors at the job site.	\$70 per hour up to a maximum of 60 hours per fiscal year per client.
Extended Support Services – Phase 3 Includes monitoring through phone check-in, site visits, lunch meetings, and reviewing job evaluations either at the job site or in the Contractor's office.	\$70 per hour up to a maximum 80 hours per fiscal year per client.

NOTE: The County's fiscal year begins on July 1 and ends on June 30 of the following year.

Scope 2 - Child Care, Before & After School Services, Saturday, and School Break Programs

The rates for services are established by the County, as follows:

Service	Rate
Intensity level 1	\$18 per hour
Intensity Level 2	\$25 per hour
Intensity Level 3	\$32 per hour

Scope 3 - Emergency Personal Care Management/Nursing Services

The rates for services are established by County, as follows:

Service	Rate
Certified Nursing Assistant	\$22 per hour
Registered Nurse	\$34 per hour